Duration of the contracts / arrangements/transactions:  
The Agreement is for a period of three years commencing from April 01, 2020 to March 31, 2023. 

d. Salient terms of the contracts or arrangements or transactions including the value, if any:  
The lease rent is Rs. 1,15,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Only) w.e.f. April 01, 2020. The 
said lease rent is subject to deduction of appropriate taxes in accordance with the provisions of the 
Income Tax Act 1961. 

e. Justification for entering into such contracts or arrangements or transactions:  

As the Company was at its initial stages of operations, earlier the Promoter has charged lease rent

[...]

Duration of the contracts / arrangements/transactions:  

The Lease Agreement is for a period of three years effective from April 01, 2020 to March 31, 2023. 

l. Salient terms of the contracts or arrangements or transactions including the value, if any:  
The lease rent is Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) per month w.e.f. April 01, 2020. 
The said lease rent is subject to deduction of appropriate taxes in accordance with the provisions of 
the Income Tax Act 1961. 

m. Justification for entering into such contracts or arrangements or transactions: